

## Pukka All Steak Pie

### Ingredients

Beef (29%), Water, WHEAT FLOUR (contains: WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Margarine (contains: Palm & Rapeseed Fats & Oils, Water, Salt), Modified Maize Starch, Beef Flavour Powder, Salt, Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate, Onion Powder, Caramelised Sugar Powder, Pepper, BARLEY Malt Extract, Butter (contains: MILK), WHEAT PROTEIN, Beef from EU approved suppliers (UK & abroad)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, WHEAT**  
**MAY CONTAIN: SOYA**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Amount per Pie
Energy Values	961 (KJ) / 230 (Kcal)	2105 (KJ) / 503 (Kcal)
Fat	12.6g	27.7g
(of which Saturates)	6.6g	14.4g
Carbohydrate	19.8g	43.4g
(of which Sugars)	1.1g	2.5g
Fibre	0.9g	1.9g
Protein	8.8g	19.2g
Sodium		
Salt	1.1g	2.4g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Pukka  
EAN: 5030756005795  
Tender pieces of steak and rich gravy, in a light puff pastry case.

### Storage & Usage

Storage Type: Keep refrigerated. Use by date: see front of box.  
Suitable for home freezing: freeze on day of purchase, referring to freezer manufacturer's handbook. Consume within one month. Do not refreeze after thawing.

### Manufacturer Address

Pukka Pies Ltd,  
The Halfcroft,  
Syston,  
Leicester,  
LE7 1LD.  
[www.pukkapies.co.uk](http://www.pukkapies.co.uk)